

CORRIGENDUM-1

RfP No: LSPDCL/1/PMU/2024 dated 20/3/2024
LUCKNOW SOLAR POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (LSDPCL)
(A Joint Venture of Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA) and Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited New Delhi)
IIIrd Floor, UPNEDA building, VibhutiKhand, Gomtinagar Lucknow- 226010
Mob.No. 91-9839017624, Tel.No 0522-2720652
Website: www.upneda.org.in E-Mail: lsdpdcl2015@gmail.com/ho_nmk@rediffmail.com

LSPDCL have invited Online Bids (e-tenders) from prospective consultancy firms for establishment of Project Management Unit (PMU) to assist on retainer-ship basis for execution , implementation and monitoring of its operational and upcoming Solar Parks/Solar Power Projects .To assist in Project Formulation, technical and financial appraisals of new projects on a continuous basis as per the details given in e-tender document.. The details of tenders can be seen or downloaded from e-Procurement website <http://etender.up.nic.in> and UP Electronics Corporation's website www.uplc.in .

Amendments in the e-tender document proposed are as below

S.No.	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	3.3 Essential Eligibility Criteria-2 a	The Bidder shall have minimum average annual turnover of Rs 25 Crores in Power/RE sector from professional/ consultancy/ advisory services in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023.	The Bidder shall have minimum average annual turnover/Networth of Rs 25 Crores from professional/ consultancy/ advisory services in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021- 2022 and 2022-2023.
2.	List of Annexures Annexure -V	Overall minimum average annual turnover of Rs 25 Crores in Power/RE sector from professional/ consultancy/ advisory services in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023. b) The bidder should have positive net worth in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023.	Overall minimum average annual turnover/Networth of Rs 25 Crores from professional/ consultancy/ advisory services in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023. b) The bidder should have positive net worth in the last three financial years 2020-2021, 2021- 2022 and 2022-2023.
3	3.3 Essential Eligibility Criteria-5	Experience in establishment of at least two (2) long term (minimum 2 years) Project Management Unit /providing Project Management Consultancy services /Retainership consultancy services with minimum two member team on retainership basis to Central/ State Government Agencies/ State Governments/ Utilities/Smart City SPVs / Regulatory Commissions in Renewable energy or Energy sector over the past six years. In case of ongoing assignment PMU should have been in operation for minimum six months .	Experience in establishment of at least two (2) long term (minimum 2 years) Project Management Unit /providing Project Management Consultancy services /Retainership consultancy services with minimum two member team on retainership basis to Central/ State Government Agencies/ State Governments/ Utilities/Smart City SPVs / Regulatory Commissions in Renewable energy or Energy sector or in Infrastructure sector having works related to Renewable Energy /Electricity over the past six years. In case of ongoing assignment PMU should have been in operation for minimum six months .

4	List of Annexures Annexure -IV	Experience in establishment of at least two (2) long term (minimum 2 years) Project Management Unit /providing Project Management Consultancy services /Retainership consultancy services with minimum two member team on retainership basis to Central/ State Government Agencies/ State Governments/ Utilities/Smart City SPVs / Regulatory Commissions in Renewable energy or Energy sector over the past six years. In case of ongoing assignment PMU should have been in operation for minimum six months	Experience in establishment of at least two (2) long term (minimum 2 years) Project Management Unit /providing Project Management Consultancy services /Retainership consultancy services with minimum two member team on retainership basis to Central/ State Government Agencies/ State Governments/ Utilities/Smart City SPVs / Regulatory Commissions in Renewable energy or Energy sector or in Infrastructure sector having works related to Renewable Energy /Electricity over the past six years. In case of ongoing assignment PMU should have been in operation for minimum six months.
5	Page -28 Criteria Relevant Experience of Consulting Firm -1	Experience of successful execution or executing (ongoing project for more than 6 months) projects for providing Project Management Consultancy services/ /Retainership consultancy Services/ establishing PMU having minimum tenure of 2 years in Energy sector or Renewable Energy over the past 7 years and with a minimum contract value of Rs 2.0 crores per assignment. (LoA/Work Order/Completion Certificate from respective organization as proof of providing such services shall be submitted.) 2 mark for each assignment up to a maximum of 10 marks	Experience of successful execution or executing (ongoing project for more than 6 months) projects for providing Project Management Consultancy services/ /Retainership consultancy Services/ establishing PMU having minimum tenure of 2 years in Energy sector or Renewable Energy or in Infrastructure sector having works related to Renewable Energy /Electricity over the past 7 years and with a minimum contract value of Rs 2.0 crores per assignment. (LoA/Work Order/Completion Certificate from respective organization as proof of providing such services shall be submitted.) 2 mark for each assignment up to a maximum of 10 marks
6	3.3 Essential Eligibility Criteria-4	The bidder shall have at least 50 consultants in its Power/RE advisory practice on its role as on the date of bidding . The bidder shall submit a self-certified statement on affidavit. (Affidavit in T-3 Format).	The bidder shall have at least 30 consultants in its Power/RE advisory practice on its role as on the date of bidding . The bidder shall submit a self-certified statement on affidavit. (Affidavit in T-3 Format).